Afte r-T a x In te rn a l R a te  o f R e tu rn % 38%

Afte r-T a x N P V  ( 5% ) K  U S D $46,077

Afte r-T a x N P V  ( 8% ) K  U S D $38,229

Afte r-T a x N P V  ( 10% ) K  U S D $33,638

Afte r-T a x P a yb a ck  P e rio d Y e a rs 1.79

RSI(RnO)-1002  WINDMTN_PEA_20JAN23.docx

172

22.3 CASH-FLOW SENSITIVITY
Pre-tax cash-flow (“CF”) sensitivity to metal prices were evaluated from $1,600 to $1,900 gold and are
shown in Table 22-5. The silver price reported in Table 22-5 is based on a constant gold to silver price
ratio. Note that these have been done in the cash-flow model, thus there is no change in pits or production
schedules.

Table 22-5 After-Tax Cash-Flow Metal Price Sensitivity

Revenue, operating cost, and capital cost were evaluated from +/- 30% of the values in 10% increments
also using the cash-flow model. Table 22-6, Table 22-7, and Table 22-8 shows the CF sensitivity results
in tabular form for revenue, operating, and capital costs adjustments respectively. Figure 22-1shows the
LOM cash flow sensitivity graphically while Figure 22-2 shows the sensitivity to the NPV (5%) graphically.

Table 22-6 After-Tax Cash-Flow Revenue Sensitivity

L O M  C a s h  Flo w N P V  @  5% N P V  @  8% N P V  @  10% IR R

$/o z  A u $/o z  A g $ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D P e r c e n t

1,600$   19.20$   35,490$   23,426$   17,656$   14,302$   22%

1,650$   19.80$   44,419$   30,968$   24,509$   20,744$   28%

1,700$   20.40$   53,433$   38,576$   31,417$   27,237$   33%

1,750$   21.00$   62,322$   46,077$   38,229$   33,638$   38%

1,800$   21.60$   70,801$   53,239$   44,736$   39,755$   43%

1,850$   22.20$   79,280$   60,399$   51,242$   45,871$   48%

1,900$   22.80$   87,855$   67,641$   57,822$   52,057$   53%

L O M  C a s h  Flo w N P V  @  5% N P V  @  8% N P V  @  10% IR R

$ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D P e r c e n t

70% ( 43,538)$   ( 43,305)$   ( 42,957)$   ( 42,664)$   -30%

80% ( 7,086)$   ( 12,525)$   ( 15,000)$   ( 16,389)$   -5%

90% 27,683$   16,829$   11,662$   8 ,669$   17%

100% 62,322$   46,077$   38,229$   33,638$   38%

110% 95,179$   73,859$   63,487$   57,390$   57%

120% 126,363$   100,123$   87,309$   79,759$   74%

130% 157,272$   126,138$   110,896$   101,901$   90%

RSI(RnO)-1002  WINDMTN_PEA_20JAN23.docx

173

Table 22-7 After-Tax Cash-Flow Operating Cost Sensitivity

Table 22-8 After-Tax Cash-Flow Capital Cost Sensitivity

L O M  C a s h  Flo w N P V  @  5% N P V  @  8% N P V  @  10% IR R

$ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D P e r c e n t

70% 123,722$   98,006$   85,454$   78,061$   74%

80% 103,996$   81,368$   70,348$   63,866$   63%

90% 83,401$   63,942$   54,496$   48,952$   51%

100% 62,322$   46,077$   38,229$   33,638$   38%

110% 40,221$   27,371$   21,211$   17,626$   25%

120% 17,990$   8 ,559$   4 ,098$   1 ,525$   11%

130% ( 4,240)$   ( 10,254)$   ( 13,015)$   ( 14,575)$   -3%

L O M  C a s h  Flo w N P V  @  5% N P V  @  8% N P V  @  10% IR R

$ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D $ K  U S D P e r c e n t

70% 81,761$   64,349$   55,849$   50,842$   67%

80% 75,281$   58,258$   49,976$   45,107$   55%

90% 68,801$   52,168$   44,102$   39,373$   46%

100% 62,322$   46,077$   38,229$   33,638$   38%

110% 55,593$   39,782$   32,173$   27,733$   31%

120% 48,736$   33,380$   26,022$   21,741$   26%

130% 41,878$   26,979$   19,872$   15,748$   21%

RSI(RnO)-1002  WINDMTN_PEA_20JAN23.docx

174

Figure 22-1. After-Tax Cash-Flow Sensitivity – Undiscounted

Figure 22-2. After-Tax Cash-Flow Sensitivity – NPV (5%)

RSI(RnO)-1002  WINDMTN_PEA_20JAN23.docx

175

23.0 ADJACENT PROPERTIES
There are no other known significant occurrences of gold in the immediate vicinity of Wind Mountain.

Nevada hosts many significant precious metal mines in multiple geologic environments. Volcanic-hosted
systems in northern Nevada with more than a million ounces of production include Sleeper, Midas, and
the Comstock, which are all located more than 100mi from the Wind Mountain property. Several other